



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 16352/2022**

SURINDER SINGH CHAUHAN Petitioner

Through: **Mr. D. V. Singh and Mr.
Arijeet Singh, Advs.**

versus

THE UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondents

Through: **Mr. Kunal Sharma, Sr. SC.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR
KAURAV**

ORDER

% **05.03.2024**

Mr. Sharma, learned counsel appearing for the respondents, is requested to take appropriate steps with the Registry and ensure that the counter affidavit which has been circulated is duly included on the digital record of the Court.

Since pleadings are complete, let this petition be put down for final disposal on 15.05.2024.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J.

MARCH 5, 2024/p