



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 16352/2022**

SURINDER SINGH CHAUHAN

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. D. V. Singh & Mr. Arijeet
Singh, Advs.**

versus

THE UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Vinish Phoghat, CGSPC
for UOI.
Mr. Debesh Panda, SSC with
Mr. Vikramaditya Singh, Ms.
Zehra Khan, JSCs, Mr. Hardeep
& Mr. Ruchir Joshi, Advs.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

%

28.08.2024

1. We request Mr. Panda, learned counsel appearing for the respondents, to take appropriate steps to ensure that the counter affidavit is duly included on our digital record.

2. Let the matter be called again on 22.10.2024.

YASHWANT VARMA, J

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

AUGUST 28, 2024

sk