



\$~80

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 16352/2022**

SURINDER SINGH CHAUHAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr D.V. Singh with Mr Arijeet Singh,
Advocates.

versus

THE UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr Vinish Phoghat, Advocate for R1.
Mr Debesh Panda, SSC for Revenue.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

%

18.03.2025

1. A request for an adjournment is made on behalf of the learned counsel for the respondents.
2. Accordingly, list on 14.05.2025.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

TEJAS KARIA, J

MARCH 18, 2025/tr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)