



\$~89

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 16352/2022**
SURINDER SINGH CHAUHAN

.....Petitioner

Through: None for petitioner.

versus

THE UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Vedansh Anand, SPS with Mr.
Kush Garg, Adv. for respondent/UOI.
Mr. Debesh Panda, SSC, Ms. Zehra
Khan and Mr. Vikramaditya Singh,
JSCs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

%

12.11.2025

1. None for the petitioner.
2. Renotify on 27.04.2026.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

NOVEMBER 12, 2025

dd