



\$~74

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 16352/2022**

SURINDER SINGH CHAUHAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Arijeet Singh, Adv.

versus

THE UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Debesh Panda, SSC with Ms.
Zehra Khan, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

List this case on 10.09.2026.

DINESH MEHTA, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

APRIL 27, 2026/nk